
Request for Proposals (“RFP”): Date: July 10, 2025 

North West Battery Park City 
Resiliency Project: Special 
Inspections and Laboratory 
Testing Services   

RE:  Addendum #1 
# of Pages: 5 

A) ADDITIONAL RFP ATTACHMENTS:
The following attachment is hereby provided as supplemental documentation to the RFP:

1) The attendees list from the July 8, 2025, Pre-Proposal Meeting – including the names and 
contact information of the individual attendees – is appended hereto as Attachment #1.

2) Attendance at the pre-proposal conference was optional. Therefore, firms are welcome to 
partner with other firms that are not listed on this attendance sheet

Please ensure that all submissions include acknowledgment of this addendum. 

By signing the line below, I am acknowledging that all pages of this Addendum #1 have been received, 
reviewed and understood, and will be incorporated into the Proposal submitted. This document must be 
attached to the Proposal for consideration. 

________________________             ________________________________________ 
Print Name Signature      Date 

Number of pages received: ______________<fill in> 

Distributed to: All prospective Proposers 



ATTACHMENT #1 

JULY 8, 2025 
PRE-PROPOSAL MEETING 

ATTENDANCE SHEETS (In-Person and Virtual) 



https://v3.camscanner.com/user/download


https://v3.camscanner.com/user/download


Firm Name Attendee Name Email Phone Attendance
20/20 Inspections Suri Wadiche suriw@2020inspections.com Online
Alan Margolin & Associates Lucellis Wellins lwellins@amaa-eng.com Online
Alan Margolin & Associates Jennifer Luu jluu@amaa-eng.com Online
Amaracon Testing & Inspections LLC Julia Conlin proposals@amaracontesting.com Online
ATANE Engineers (MBE) Howard Chynsky HChynsky@ataneconsulting.com Online
ATANE Engineers (MBE) Paul Sousa psousa@ataneconsulting.com Online
Bureau Veritas Lisa Dupuy lisa.dupuy@bureauveritas.com 347-327-0798 Online
Bureau Veritas Ibrahim Mourad ibrahim.mourad@bureauveritas.com 917-562-7669 Online
Cole Technologies Group Charlene Nixon /Emanuel Tan cnixon@coletg.com Online
CSA Group NY Architects and Engineers, P.C Cohen, Hannah csapursuits@csagroup.com Online
M&J Engineering, DPC (MBE) David Palhete DPalhete@mjengineers.com Online
M&J Engineering, DPC (MBE) Richard Hallahan RHallahan@mjengineers.com Online
MP Engineers and Architects, PC (MBE) Lawrence Medina lmedina@mpengs.com Online
SOCOTEC Engineering Inc. Alexis Schlessingerman alexis.schlessingerman@socotec.us Online
Tectonic Engineering Consultants, Geologists & Land Surveyors, D.P.C. Baki, Samy sbaki@tectonicengineering.com Online
Universal Testing & Inspection Services Inc. Alessandra Ripley Alessandra@universaltest.com Online
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